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Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Giants - Body Weight 70kg CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 1st March 2024 at 06:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 37 Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahoori 0003449/LCE SACHMO0/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108HC95
1 4 07:39:25  07:41:11 P 60/62  00:01:46 | 01:11:11 25.37 01:11:11 25.37 08:41:11 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:56:20  09:58:17 P 62/64  00:01:57 | 01:17:06 24.36 02:28:17 24.84 10:48:17 Passed
3 3 11:33:16  11:35:09 E 12:10:27 48/48  00:01:53 | 00:46:52 25.86 03:15:09 25.09 12:25:09 Passed
F 1 13:05:31 13:25:29 P 60/62  00:19:58 | 00:40:22 30.17 03:55:31 25.96 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:34 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 94 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 0007812 /FUN LA MAJORIE/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107FS50
1 7 07:39:21  07:41:14 P 50/52  00:01:53 | 01:11:14 25.35 01:11:14 25.35 08:41:14 Passed
IND 2 1 09:56:03  09:57:31 P 59/52  00:01:28 | 01:16:17 24.62 02:27:31 24.97 10:47:31 Passed
3 1 11:33:10  11:34:41 E 12:09:44 48/50  00:01:31 | 00:47:10 25.70 03:14:41 25.15 12:24:41 Passed
F 2 13:05:32 13:22:25 P 60/62  00:16:53 | 00:40:51 29.82 03:55:32 25.96 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:45 / 00:05:26

Lap/Lead: +00:00:01

3 42 Ahmed Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi 0008367/SM SIRENA MAHAILHA /2016 /Mare /Bay/UNKNOWN 108DA19
1 3 07:39:34  07:41:06 P 58/56  00:01:32 | 01:11:06 25.40 01:11:06 25.40 08:41:06 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:56:13  09:58:31 P 63/64  00:02:18 | 01:17:25 24.26 02:28:31 24.81 10:48:31 Passed
3 5 11:33:14  11:35:50 E 12:10:57 44/44  00:02:36 | 00:47:19 25.61 03:15:50 25.00 12:25:50 Passed
F 3 13:06:34  13:32:18 P 62/64  00:25:44 | 00:40:44 29.90 03:56:34 25.84 Passed

Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:10 / 00:08:02

Lap/Lead: +00:01:03

4 65 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi 0004288/ULMEAU DU VRIHOU/2008/Gelding/Grey/AngaloArabian 104RX92
1 8 07:39:44  07:41:22 P 54/56  00:01:38 | 01:11:22 25.31 01:11:22 25.31 08:41:22 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:56:21  09:58:37 P 60/60  00:02:16 | 01:17:15 2431 02:28:37 24.79 10:48:37 Passed
3 8 11:33:21  11:37:32 E 12:13:13 | 44/40 00:04:11 | 00:48:55 24.78 03:17:32 24.79 12:27:32 Passed
F 4 13:08:01  13:18:29 P 56/56  00:10:28 | 00:40:29 30.09 03:58:01 25.69 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:33 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +00:02:30
5 15 Saif Mubarak Saleh Al Harthi 0002574/MUZAHIM/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArb 106us73
1 14 | 07:39:26  07:41:49 P 54/56  00:02:23 | 01:11:49 25.15 01:11:49 25.15 08:41:49 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:56:26  09:58:33 P 63/60  00:02:07 | 01:16:44 24.47 02:28:33 24.80 10:48:33 Passed
3 7 11:33:18  11:37:30 E 12:12:20 | 48/52  00:04:12 | 00:48:57 24.76 03:17:30 24.79 12:27:30 Passed
F 5 13:08:21  13:22:22 P 51/52  00:14:01 | 00:40:51 29.82 03:58:21 25.65 Passed

Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:43 / 00:05:40

Lap/Lead: +00:02:50

6 92 Rashed Salem Mohammed Saeed Al Faresi 0001444 /POTORIAH/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105HJ39
1 12 | 07:39:30 07:41:44 P 59/60  00:02:14 | 01:11:44 25.18 01:11:44 25.18 08:41:44 Passed
= UAE 2 10 09:56:37 09:58:38 P 59/60 00:02:01 01:16:54 24.42 02:28:38 24.79 10:48:38 Passed
3 2 11:33:17  11:35:07 E 12:11:04 | 44/46  00:01:50 | 00:46:29 26.07 03:15:07 25.09 12:25:07 Passed
F 6 13:11:16 13:27:40 P 62/60 00:16:24 00:46:09 26.39 04:01:16 25.34 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:29 / 00:05:37

Lap/Lead: +00:05:45

7 20 ShKhalifa bin Mohd Al Hamed 0002053 /TORVISCO OF GREDOS/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108IQ73
1 20 | 07:39:41  07:42:10 P 58/60  00:02:29 | 01:12:10 25.03 01:12:10 25.03 08:42:10 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:56:34  09:59:53 P 63/64  00:03:19 | 01:17:43 24.16 02:29:53 24.58 10:49:53 Passed
3 12 11:33:22  11:40:03 E 12:15:29 52/48  00:06:41 | 00:50:10 24.16 03:20:03 2447 12:30:03 Passed
F 7 13:11:52  13:26:47 P 60/64  00:14:55 | 00:41:49 29.13 04:01:52 25.28 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:24 / 00:06:51

Lap/Lead: +00:06:21
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PASSED ELIMINATED
Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Giants - Body Weight 70kg CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 1st March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 29 Saleh Saeed Albakhit Ali Alameri 0008932 /AKILA OF GREDOS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108I1Q75
1 17 07:39:42 07:42:03 P 59/54  00:02:21 01:12:03 25.07 01:12:03 25.07 08:42:03 Passed
= UAE 2 14 | 09:56:39  09:59:08 P 62/60  00:02:29 | 01:17:05 24.36 02:29:08 24.70 10:49:08 Passed
3 9 11:33:41  11:38:34 E 12:13:39 | 60/60 00:04:53 | 00:49:26 24.52 03:18:34 24.66 12:28:34 Passed
F 8 13:11:54 13:36:42 P 61/56  00:24:48 00:43:20 28.11 04:01:54 25.27 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:31 / 00:08:37 Lap/Lead: +00:06:23
9 28 Hazza Abdulla Khamis Ali Saeed 0006123 /GIRILAMBONE MEISSA/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106B045
1 9 07:39:37  07:41:26 P 49/48  00:01:49 | 01:11:26 25.28 01:11:26 25.28 08:41:26 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:56:35 09:58:02 P 56/56  00:01:27 01:16:36 24.52 02:28:02 24.89 10:48:02 Passed
3 10 | 11:33:37  11:35:48 I 11:39:11 52/48  00:05:34 | 00:51:09 23.70 03:19:11 24.58 12:29:11 Passed
F 9 13:13:38 13:32:56 P 59/60 00:19:18 00:44:27 27.40 04:03:38 25.10 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:08 / 00:07:02 Lap/Lead: +00:08:07
10 83 Mohammad Juma Mohammad Ali Al Mheiri 0004060/SELIDOL DE LAP/2006/Gelding/Grey/PoneyFrancaisDeSell 103ZG28
1 2 07:39:36  07:40:59 P 56/56  00:01:23 | 01:10:59 25.44 01:10:59 25.44 08:40:59 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:56:16 09:57:53 P 59/56  00:01:37 01:16:54 24.42 02:27:53 2491 10:47:53 Passed
3 4 11:33:12  11:35:34 E 12:10:39 | 48/48  00:02:22 | 00:47:41 25.42 03:15:34 25.03 12:25:34 Passed
F 10 13:13:40 13:20:21 P 59/60 00:06:41 00:48:06 25.32 04:03:40 25.09 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:03 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:08:09
11 78 Thiyagaraja Prashanthan 0004700/LC BOLERO/2013/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106NM77
1 22 | 07:39:33  07:42:20 P 55/56  00:02:47 | 01:12:20 24.97 01:12:20 24.97 08:42:20 Passed
SRI 2 20 09:56:08 10:00:13 P 63/64  00:04:05 01:17:53 24.11 02:30:13 24.52 10:50:13 Passed
3 13 11:33:36 11:40:11 E 12:15:31 48/48  00:06:35 00:49:58 24.26 03:20:11 24.46 12:30:11 Passed
F 11 | 13:22:30  13:28:29 P 59/60  00:05:59 | 00:52:19 23.28 04:12:30 24.21 Passed
M7 STABLE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:26 / 00:04:51 Lap/Lead: +00:16:59
12 103 Mateo Castro Papayani 0019876/AUBUN D AQUI/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105TN64
1 26 | 07:41:02  07:42:49 P 53/52  00:01:47 | 01:12:49 24.80 01:12:49 24.80 08:42:49 Passed
E URU 2 12 09:57:00 09:58:51 P 56/56  00:01:51 01:16:02 24.70 02:28:51 24.75 10:48:51 Passed
3 11 11:33:30 11:35:21 I 11:39:17 48/52 00:05:47 00:50:26 24.03 03:19:17 24.57 12:29:17 Passed
F 12 | 13:28:36  13:36:25 P 60/56  00:07:49 | 00:59:19 20.53 04:18:36 23.64 Passed
Juma s Team Ltd / Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi / Al Abbar Farms Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:14 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +00:23:05
13 19 Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed 0000037 /JOLLY SWAGMAN TE/2017/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108IT68
1 36 07:42:26 07:44:02 P 59/60 00:01:36 | 01:14:02 24.39 01:14:02 24.39 08:44:02 Passed
: UAE 2 27 | 09:59:40  10:02:29 P 60/60  00:02:49 | 01:18:27 23.94 02:32:29 24.16 10:52:29 Passed
3 20 11:38:09 11:42:59 E 12:18:01 48/48  00:04:50 00:50:30 24.00 03:22:59 24.12 12:32:59 Passed
F 13 | 13:28:37  13:40:25 P 62/60  00:11:48 | 00:55:38 21.89 04:18:37 23.64 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:03 / 00:05:15 Lap/Lead: +00:23:06
14 35 Atiq Ur Rehman Ikhlag Ahmed 0004529 /DELMAR RASIM/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105YQ95
1 23 07:39:42 07:42:22 P 61/60 00:02:40 01:12:22 24.96 01:12:22 24.96 08:42:22 Passed
I (G PAK 2 23 | 09:56:26  10:00:51 P 63/56  00:04:25 | 01:18:29 23.93 02:30:51 24.42 10:50:51 Passed
3 21 11:34:08 11:43:41 E 12:18:49 56/52 00:09:33 00:52:50 22.94 03:23:41 24.04 12:33:41 Passed
F 14 | 13:31:22  13:36:09 P 58/58  00:04:47 | 00:57:41 21.12 04:21:22 23.39 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 END Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:25 / 00:05:21 Lap/Lead: +00:25:51

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED
Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Giants - Body Weight 70kg CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 1st March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 50 Mansour Naser MalAlla Qasem ALHammad 0009833 /H K PATAGONIA BLACK JACK/2018/Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNK 108KP08
1 6 07:39:27  07:41:13 P 58/60  00:01:46 | 01:11:13 25.36 01:11:13 25.36 08:41:13 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:56:05 09:59:53 P 60/64  00:03:48 | 01:18:40 23.87 02:29:53 24.58 10:49:53 Passed
3 18 | 11:33:20 11:41:46 E 12:17:05 56/56  00:08:26 | 00:51:53 23.36 03:21:46 24.27 12:31:46 Passed
F 15 | 13:32:26  13:50:54 P 60/64  00:18:28 | 01:00:40 20.08 04:22:26 23.30 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:28 / 00:08:07 Lap/Lead: +00:26:55
16 54 Mohammad Mushtaq Aminuddin 0006590 /CHANICE BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 0031025
1 13 | 07:39:23  07:41:45 P 59/60  00:02:22 | 01:11:45 25.17 01:11:45 25.17 08:41:45 Passed
IND 2 13 | 09:56:10 09:58:56 P 64/60  00:02:46 | 01:17:11 24.33 02:28:56 24.74 10:48:56 Passed
3 15 | 11:33:19  11:40:50 E 12:15:43 52/52  00:07:31 | 00:51:54 23.35 03:20:50 24.38 12:30:50 Passed
F 16 | 13:33:54  13:39:45 P 60/60  00:05:51 | 01:03:04 19.31 04:23:54 23.17 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:30 / 00:04:37 Lap/Lead: +00:28:23
17 67 Muhammad Imran 0005934 /ENGIE DE FERIVEL AA/2014/Mare/Bay/Arabian 108BK71
1 44 | 07:39:29  07:41:33 1 07:44:53 60/64  00:05:24 | 01:14:53 24.12 01:14:53 24.12 08:44:53 Passed
PAK 2 17 | 09:56:28  09:59:46 P 63/56  00:03:18 | 01:14:53 25.08 02:29:46 24.60 10:49:46 Passed
3 14 | 11:33:44  11:36:24 [ 11:40:22 56/58  00:06:38 | 00:50:36 23.95 03:20:22 24.44 12:30:22 Passed
F 17 | 13:39:49  13:58:17 P 56/52  00:18:28 | 01:09:27 17.54 04:29:49 22.66 Passed
FS Stables / Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Algassimi / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:48 / 00:08:27 Lap/Lead: +00:34:18
18 68 Ahmed Husain Hamad Abdulla Alawani 0008885/LOCKLEIGH PARK DEJAVU/2014/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0030743
1 30 | 07:39:28  07:43:29 P 60/60  00:04:01 | 01:13:29 24.58 01:13:29 24.58 08:43:29 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 09:56:29  10:01:37 P 60/60  00:05:08 | 01:18:08 24.04 02:31:37 24.30 10:51:37 Passed
3 19 | 11:34:09  11:42:06 E 12:17:40 | 52/56  00:07:57 | 00:50:29 24.01 03:22:06 24.23 12:32:06 Passed
F 18 | 13:40:45  13:53:03 P 55/58  00:12:18 | 01:08:39 17.74 04:30:45 22.58 Passed
FS Stables / Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Algassimi / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:24 / 00:07:21 Lap/Lead: +00:35:14
19 58 Mohamed Yousif Abdalghafar abdulrahma 0019583/VOLVIK ELDROCOL/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 104ZMO1
1 27 | 07:39:45  07:42:59 P 58/56  00:03:14 | 01:12:59 24.75 01:12:59 24.75 08:42:59 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:58:32  10:07:24 P 58/60  00:08:52 | 01:24:25 22.25 02:37:24 23.41 10:57:24 Passed
3 23 | 11:49:59  11:55:53 E 12:30:43 60/56  00:05:54 | 00:58:29 20.72 03:35:53 22.68 12:45:53 Passed
F 19 | 13:42:49 13:54:40 P 56/64  00:11:51 | 00:56:56 21.39 04:32:49 22.41 Passed
Rashed Ahmed Mohd Ghanim Al Marri / Rashed Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Almarri / E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:51 / 00:07:27 Lap/Lead: +00:37:18
20 85 Khalifa Suhail Khamis Sulaiman Alebri 0018938/ESTEHFANI/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108PV94
1 16 | 07:39:32  07:41:59 P 63/60  00:02:27 | 01:11:59 25.09 01:11:59 25.09 08:41:59 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 09:56:25  10:02:21 P 64/60  00:05:56 | 01:20:22 23.37 02:32:21 24.18 10:52:21 Passed
3 22 | 11:45:51  11:51:29 E 12:26:28 | 44/44  00:05:38 | 00:59:08 20.50 03:31:29 23.15 12:41:29 Passed
F 20 | 13:43:53  13:51:21 P 59/60  00:07:28 | 01:02:24 19.52 04:33:53 22.32 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:29 / 00:05:22 Lap/Lead: +00:38:22
21 102 Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi 0003928/KALODY PARK PETER PAN/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloA 108B052
1 43 | 07:42:31  07:44:41 P 61/64  00:02:10 | 01:14:41 24.18 01:14:41 24.18 08:44:41 Passed
= UAE 2 35 | 10:05:01  10:10:22 P 62/60  00:05:21 | 01:25:41 21.92 02:40:22 22.97 11:00:22 Passed
3 24 | 11:54:04  11:58:09 E 12:33:11 | 40/48  00:04:05 | 00:57:47 20.97 03:38:09 22.44 12:48:09 Passed
F 21 | 13:45:12  14:14:07 P 62/64  00:28:55 | 00:57:03 21.35 04:35:12 22.22 Passed
Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:31 / 00:10:07 Lap/Lead: +00:39:41

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Giants - Body Weight 70kg CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 1st March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

22 99 Devi Singh Ram Singh 0007394 /HM GARZO LOVE/2010/Gelding/other/AangloArab 105LL43
1 34 | 07:41:36  07:43:51 P 59/60  00:02:15 | 01:13:51 24.45 01:13:51 24.45 08:43:51 Passed
IND 2 36 | 10:03:41  10:06:22 I 10:10:59 | 59/60  00:07:18 | 01:27:08 21.55 02:40:59 22.88 11:00:59 Passed
3 28 | 12:02:54  12:07:08 E 12:43:28 | 56/60 00:04:14 | 01:06:09 18.32 03:47:08 21.56 12:57:08 Passed
F 22 | 13:45:31  13:59:40 P 64/60  00:14:09 | 00:48:23 25.17 04:35:31 22.19 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:56 / 00:06:59 Lap/Lead: +00:40:00
23 33 Ali Mohd Ali Juma Al Mehairi 0000052 /HIGHLAND VIEW SPIRIT/2007 /Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 104EH68
1 47 | 07:43:48  07:46:15 P 51/52  00:02:27 | 01:16:15 23.69 01:16:15 23.69 08:46:15 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 10:14:00  10:19:11 P 60/60  00:05:11 | 01:32:56 20.21 02:49:11 21.78 11:09:11 Passed
3 30 | 12:02:50  12:09:08 E 12:44:14 | 56/56  00:06:18 | 00:59:57 20.22 03:49:08 21.37 12:59:08 Passed
F 23 | 13:45:32  14:04:04 P 61/40  00:18:32 | 00:46:24 26.25 04:35:32 22.19 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Madan Lal Shiv Lal / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:28 / 00:08:07 Lap/Lead: +00:40:01
24 23 Nakhat Singh Deep Singh 0005200/ELEGANTE/2016/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108AN97
1 28 | 07:40:15  07:43:02 P 57/58  00:02:47 | 01:13:02 24.73 01:13:02 24.73 08:43:02 Passed
IND 2 29 | 10:00:36  10:06:53 P 64/64  00:06:17 | 01:23:51 22.40 02:36:53 23.48 10:56:53 Passed
3 25 | 11:49:57  11:59:23 E 12:34:32 52/54  00:09:26 | 01:02:30 19.39 03:39:23 22.32 12:49:23 Passed
F 24 | 13:48:53  14:14:37 P 61/64  00:25:44 | 00:59:30 20.47 04:38:53 21.92 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:44:14 / 00:11:03 Lap/Lead: +00:43:22
25 95 Abdul Malik Abdul Khaliq 0007925/AS YUMA /2009 /Mare/Grey/uknw 105AH12
1 42 | 07:41:39  07:44:34 P 54/52  00:02:55 | 01:14:34 24.22 01:14:34 24.22 08:44:34 Passed
I o PAK 2 38 | 10:03:39  10:12:26 P 58/58  00:08:47 | 01:27:52 21.37 02:42:26 22.68 11:02:26 Passed
3 29 | 12:02:51  12:08:09 E 12:43:25 | 48/48  00:05:18 | 01:05:43 18.44 03:48:09 21.46 12:58:09 Passed
F 25 | 13:50:15  14:04:07 P 57/56  00:13:52 | 00:52:06 23.38 04:40:15 21.82 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:52 / 00:07:43 Lap/Lead: +00:44:44
26 86 Iqrar Husain Muhammad Feroze 0004578/BILIE DJIN DU BARTHAS/2011/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 105ZZ52
1 19 | 07:39:33  07:42:07 P 62/60  00:02:34 | 01:12:07 25.04 01:12:07 25.04 08:42:07 Passed
I (@8 PAK 2 28 | 09:56:26  10:05:40 P 59/60  00:09:14 | 01:23:33 22.48 02:35:40 23.67 10:55:40 Passed
3 26 | 11:45:51  11:59:50 E 12:34:54 | 52/56  00:13:59 | 01:04:10 18.89 03:39:50 22.27 12:49:50 Passed
F 26 | 13:50:50  14:11:40 P 61/62  00:20:50 | 01:01:00 19.97 04:40:50 21.77 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:46:37 / 00:11:39 Lap/Lead: +00:45:19
27 57 Raval Singh Hukam Singh 0005853/S0OY VIRGILIO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108GX04
1 1 07:39:24  07:40:55 P 50/48  00:01:31 | 01:10:55 25.47 01:10:55 25.47 08:40:55 Passed
IND 2 4 09:56:05  09:58:16 P 63/54  00:02:11 | 01:17:21 24.28 02:28:16 24.85 10:48:16 Passed
3 16 | 11:33:13  11:40:56 E 12:16:07 | 40/42  00:07:43 | 00:52:40 23.01 03:20:56 24.37 12:30:56 Passed
F 27 | 13:51:02  14:06:32 P 58/56  00:15:30 | 01:20:06 15.21 04:41:02 21.76 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:55 / 00:06:43 Lap/Lead: +00:45:31
28 79 Manohar Singh Devi Singh 0007856 /VW JACKPOT /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106ZF81
1 10 | 07:39:32  07:41:30 P 54/52  00:01:58 | 01:11:30 25.26 01:11:30 25.26 08:41:30 Passed
IND 2 11 | 09:56:11  09:58:47 P 58/60  00:02:36 | 01:17:17 24.30 02:28:47 24.76 10:48:47 Passed
3 6 11:33:14  11:37:23 E 12:12:31 56/60  00:04:09 | 00:48:36 24.94 03:17:23 24.80 12:27:23 Passed
F 28 | 13:51:03  13:55:06 P 56/56  00:04:03 | 01:23:40 14.56 04:41:03 21.75 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:46 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:45:32

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED
Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Giants - Body Weight 70kg CEN 101.90Km Ride on Friday 1st March 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 75 Bhom Singh Ram Singh 0006747 /AGORA VF/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107RP96
“ 1 17 07:39:25 07:42:03 P 56/56 00:02:38 01:12:03 25.07 01:12:03 25.07 08:42:03 Passed
- IND 2 15 | 09:56:09  09:59:14 P 59/60  00:03:05 | 01:17:11 24.33 02:29:14 24.69 10:49:14 Passed
3 17 11:39:13 11:41:30 E 12:16:34 50/54 00:02:17 00:52:16 23.19 03:21:30 24.30 12:31:30 Passed
F 29 13:51:04 13:55:38 P 58/60 00:04:34 01:19:34 15.31 04:41:04 21.75 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:34 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:45:33
30 88 Mohamed Abdulmuati Hammad Almahri 0019364/] C CATALINO/2010/Gelding/Grey/CrossBreed 105RS15
1 52 07:53:25 07:58:05 P 63/64 00:04:40 01:28:05 20.50 01:28:05 20.50 08:58:05 Passed
= UAE 2 43 | 10:25:21  10:32:08 P 59/56  00:06:47 | 01:34:03 19.97 03:02:08 20.23 11:22:08 Passed
3 31 12:24:57 12:29:44 E 13:04:04 48/44 00:04:47 01:07:36 17.93 04:09:44 19.60 13:19:44 Passed
F 30 14:12:46 14:29:43 P 62/64 00:16:57 00:53:02 22.97 05:02:46 20.19 Passed
Ramis Mohamed Abdulla Ali Almahri / Ramis Mohamed Abdulla Ali Almabhri / Private Ind Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:11 / 00:08:17 Lap/Lead: +01:07:15
31 90 Abdulla Ali Juma Almalaay Alnagbi 0020608/RAS BUCEFALO/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KP00O
1 45 07:42:11 07:45:04 P 53/52 00:02:53 01:15:04 24.06 01:15:04 24.06 08:45:04 Passed
= UAE 2 | 34 | 09:59:43  10:03:44 | 10:08:20 |52/52 00:08:37 | 01:23:16 2255  02:38:20  23.27 10:58:20 Passed
3 27 | 11:54:03  12:05:36 E 12:40:42 | 46/50 00:11:33 | 01:07:16 18.02 03:45:36 21.70 12:55:36 Passed
F 31 14:39:40 14:45:46 P 50/52 00:06:06 01:44:04 11.70 05:29:40 18.55 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:09 / 00:07:17 Lap/Lead: +01:34:09
Ride Chart
70 |
60 |
50 1
w071 76
30 1
20
10 |
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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